

# ILC 2024 Leadership Program Registration Terms & Conditions

## **ILC 2024 Leadership Program Payment Information**

This payment information applies to the International Learning Collaborative (ILC) 2024 Leadership Program, Oxford.

Registration for the ILC 2024 Leadership Program Oxford will entitle the purchaser to attend the ILC 2024 Leadership Program on Day One, Day Two & Day Three, 10, 11, 12 June 2024 LIVE (Oxford, UK).

## 2024 ILC Annual International Leadership Program Taxation/GST

The 2024 Annual International Leadership Program ticket price will be subject to the application of the Australian Goods and Services (GST) Tax for Australian Members only.

2024 ILC Annual International Leadership Program Inclusions/Exclusions: Oxford, United Kingdom.

Registration for the live ILC 2024 Leadership Program

The Oxford, UK event does include:

- access to the ILC Leadership Program at Said Business School
- morning tea, afternoon tea and lunch on day one and two, morning tea only on day three

The Oxford, UK event **does not** include:

• flights, accommodation, transfers, Travel and health insurance, breakfast, dinner, or personally incurred incidentals.

## Payment of the 2024 ILC Annual International Leadership Program Tickets

## One-off payment:

- The one-off payment of the 2024 ILC Annual International Leadership Program Ticket will be payable in full on selection of the ticket type and proceeding to the ILC Cart/Checkout.
- Payment types accepted: Visa and Mastercard
   The ILC can provide an invoice on request, and supply of required details for invoice creation



All payments must be finalised prior to 17 May 2024

# Refund or Cancellation of 2024 ILC Annual International Leadership Program Tickets

Cancellation of attendance and refund of the Ticket (type) purchased can be obtained by providing written notice to the ILC Support Team.

# **ILC 2024 Leadership Program Registration: Oxford**

Up to 11.59pm (Australian time), 17 May 2023: 100% refund Up to 11.59pm (Australian time), 31 May 2023: 50% refund. No refunds will be provided for cancellation after 31 May except under exceptional circumstances, at the discretion of the ILC Inc Management Committee.

#### **Privacy**

The ILC is committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your contact with the ILC is a safe and rewarding experience. The ILC operates under the ILC privacy policy which can be viewed <a href="here">here</a>.

By submitting an ILC Registration request, you acknowledge that you have read and understood the ILC Privacy Policy, and you agree with, and consent to, the practises described in that policy.

#### General

#### **Said Business School**

Said Business School has its own Terms and Conditions on attendee entry, including health and safety, Covid adherence, sustainability, and access. The ILC and attendees are bound by these conditions. Attendees will be provided with relevant information on registration.

#### **Changes to this Payment Information**

From time to time, the ILC may update Payment Information. The updated Payment Information will apply to all conference ticket purchases from the time of posting on our website and onwards.

## Transferability

2024 ILC Annual International Conference Tickets, and the rights of being an attendee, are personal to the purchaser and are not transferable.

# **Further Information**

Refer to the ILC <u>website</u> or contact <u>admin@ilccare.org</u> to request clarifications or obtain further information.